03-04-2004

	البير المستقل البير						
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02, modified)	RE			EET	U.S. Department of 0 Patent and Traden		
2.23.04		1026842	771				
To the Honora	able Assistant Commission			ached original docu	ments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveyi	ng party(ies):		2. Name/a	2. Name/address of receiving party(ies):			
Kyle K. Kirby			Micron Technology, Inc. 8000 South Federal Way P.O. Box 6 Boise, Idaho 83706-9632				
Add'l names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						1	
3. Nature of convey ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Na ☐ Other	☐ Security me ☐ Reassig	y Agreement gnment	Add'l names	of roopiying porti	os attachad2 🖂 Vos	⊠ No	
Execution date: February 2, 2004			Add'l names of receiving parties attached? Yes No				
4. Application numb If this document i was: February 2, A. Patent Applic	is being filed with a r , 2004 cation No.(s)		1	signature by th	e first named inven	tor	
		onal numbers at	│ tached: ☐ Yes	s 🖾 No			
correspondence (Total No. of applications and patents involved: one (1)			
				7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>			
Perkins Coie LLP P.O. Box 1247 Seattle, Washington 98111-1247 (206) 359-8000			⊠ Enclosed				
			☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-0665				
004 MBIZUNES 00000035 1	F		8. Deposit	Account No. 50	<u>0-0665</u>		
1021	40.00 0		(Attach duplica	ite copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit a	ccount)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	<u> </u>			
9. Statement and si				<u> </u>			
	v knowledge and beli by of the original doc		ing information	n is true and co	rrect and any attacl	ned	
Paul T. Pa	arker	PI	Ph		February 23, 2	2004	
Name of Perso	• •		Signature		Date		
	Total number of pag	jes, including cove	r sheet, attachmer	nts and document:	3		

Attorney Docket No. 108298749US Disclosure No. 03-0866

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Kyle K. Kirby (the "Assignor"), residing at 10681 N. Sagecrest Place, Boise, Idaho 83703. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled PACKAGED MICROELECTRONIC IMAGERS AND METHODS OF PACKAGING MICROELECTRONIC IMAGERS (the "Application") and \boxtimes executed concurrently herewith; or \square filed on ______ as Application No. _____. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, P.O. Box 6, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

[Q:\Clients\Micron Technology (10829)\8749\Assignment.doc]

Page 1

* * * * * * *

Date: 2/2/04

Kyle K/Kirby

STATE OF

<u> telaho</u>

COUNTY OF Ada

On February 2,300 before me, MARTORIE T. Dicebate, personally appeared Kyle K. Kirby, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

(Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Cypres "/12/2009

RECORDED: 02/23/2004